

53RD STREET - JANDL DRIVE TO WEST MESA PASS -  
**Project:** WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ASPHALT OVERLAY

**Location:** 53RD STREET - JANDL DRIVE TO WEST MESA PASS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; TIM KRUEGER	Bid Estimate: \$ 228,927.00	Bidder: Runge Enterprises, Inc.	Bidder: Seal Pros, Inc. 612 Augustana	Dakota Road Bidder: Builders, Inc.	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company 1205 W. Russell	Excel Underground, Bidder: Inc. 1113 W. Killamey
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ -	Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue, Suite 101 Harrisburg, SD	Address: 1721 E. 60th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/30/15	City/State/Zip: 57118	City/State/Zip: 57032	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57108
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.334.4833	Phone No.: 605.767.3502	Phone No.: 605.334.3702	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.373.0005

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	15,911.07	\$ 15,911.07	29,526.60	\$ 29,526.60	35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	95	6.58	\$ 625.10	5.35	\$ 508.25	8.00	\$ 760.00	8.40	\$ 798.00	3.75	\$ 356.25
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1620.8	2.00	\$ 3,241.60	2.67	\$ 4,327.54	3.00	\$ 4,862.40	3.10	\$ 5,024.48	2.30	\$ 3,727.84
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	77.6	5.38	\$ 417.49	8.02	\$ 622.35	7.00	\$ 543.20	7.30	\$ 566.48	13.00	\$ 1,008.80
5	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	20.2	5.38	\$ 108.68	8.02	\$ 162.00	7.00	\$ 141.40	7.30	\$ 147.46	13.00	\$ 262.60
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	780.9	5.38	\$ 4,201.24	6.95	\$ 5,427.26	5.75	\$ 4,490.18	6.00	\$ 4,685.40	8.00	\$ 6,247.20
7	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	250.00	\$ 250.00	214.00	\$ 214.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	210.00	\$ 210.00	400.00	\$ 400.00
8	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	4	100.00	\$ 400.00	107.00	\$ 428.00	100.00	\$ 400.00	105.00	\$ 420.00	100.00	\$ 400.00
9	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	1638.9	2.15	\$ 3,523.64	1.93	\$ 3,163.08	2.00	\$ 3,277.80	1.75	\$ 2,868.08	2.25	\$ 3,687.53
10	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	53	6.54	\$ 346.62	5.88	\$ 311.64	6.00	\$ 318.00	10.50	\$ 556.50	8.00	\$ 424.00
11	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	546.9	9.50	\$ 5,195.55	10.70	\$ 5,851.83	8.00	\$ 4,375.20	8.40	\$ 4,593.96	7.00	\$ 3,828.30
12	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	50	9.50	\$ 475.00	10.70	\$ 535.00	8.00	\$ 400.00	8.40	\$ 420.00	5.00	\$ 250.00
13	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	80	9.50	\$ 760.00	10.70	\$ 856.00	10.00	\$ 800.00	10.50	\$ 840.00	8.00	\$ 640.00
14	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	6.3	17.84	\$ 112.39	11.00	\$ 69.30	1.00	\$ 6.30	10.50	\$ 66.15	12.00	\$ 75.60
15	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	13.7	52.11	\$ 713.91	46.86	\$ 641.98	43.80	\$ 600.06	46.00	\$ 630.20	12.00	\$ 164.40
16	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	18.7	40.00	\$ 748.00	32.10	\$ 600.27	50.00	\$ 935.00	52.50	\$ 981.75	25.50	\$ 476.85
17	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	540.00	\$ 540.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	650.00	\$ 650.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	517.9	18.94	\$ 9,809.03	16.10	\$ 8,338.19	16.00	\$ 8,286.40	16.80	\$ 8,700.72	15.00	\$ 7,768.50
19	260.7020	SELECT FILL	TON	300	9.51	\$ 2,853.00	0.35	\$ 105.00	0.01	\$ 3.00	0.01	\$ 3.00	4.00	\$ 1,200.00
20	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	740	77.99	\$ 57,712.60	71.50	\$ 52,910.00	73.00	\$ 54,020.00	77.40	\$ 57,276.00	78.25	\$ 57,905.00
21	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	1976.1	6.73	\$ 13,299.15	3.22	\$ 6,363.04	3.00	\$ 5,928.30	3.75	\$ 7,410.38	6.60	\$ 13,042.26
22	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	20.2	41.37	\$ 835.67	40.12	\$ 810.42	37.50	\$ 757.50	39.00	\$ 787.80	40.50	\$ 818.10
23	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	47.2	60.40	\$ 2,850.88	58.58	\$ 2,764.98	54.75	\$ 2,584.20	57.50	\$ 2,714.00	59.13	\$ 2,790.94
24	380.9010	TEMPORARY GRAVEL CROSSING	EA	2	180.23	\$ 360.46	220.00	\$ 440.00	250.00	\$ 500.00	263.00	\$ 526.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1482	0.83	\$ 1,230.06	1.07	\$ 1,585.74	1.00	\$ 1,482.00	0.80	\$ 1,185.60	1.15	\$ 1,704.30
26	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	722.55	\$ 722.55	1,284.00	\$ 1,284.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	690.00	\$ 690.00	1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00
27	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	95	26.48	\$ 2,515.60	25.68	\$ 2,439.60	25.00	\$ 2,375.00	25.20	\$ 2,394.00	27.00	\$ 2,565.00
28	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	45.5	60.40	\$ 2,748.20	58.58	\$ 2,665.39	54.75	\$ 2,491.13	57.50	\$ 2,616.25	60.00	\$ 2,730.00
29	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1560.4	7.78	\$ 12,139.91	7.54	\$ 11,765.42	7.50	\$ 11,703.00	7.40	\$ 11,546.96	7.60	\$ 11,859.04
30	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	64	41.37	\$ 2,647.68	40.12	\$ 2,567.68	37.50	\$ 2,400.00	39.40	\$ 2,521.60	41.00	\$ 2,624.00
31	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	2	88.25	\$ 176.50	85.60	\$ 171.20	80.00	\$ 160.00	85.00	\$ 170.00	13.00	\$ 26.00
32	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	9.2	1.10	\$ 10.12	1.07	\$ 9.84	1.00	\$ 9.20	1.05	\$ 9.66	3.00	\$ 27.60
33	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	111.2	1.99	\$ 221.29	1.93	\$ 214.62	1.80	\$ 200.16	1.90	\$ 211.28	0.50	\$ 55.60
34	732.0200	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.045	9,805.60	\$ 441.25	9,510.00	\$ 427.95	8,888.89	\$ 400.00	9,500.00	\$ 427.50	2,300.00	\$ 103.50
35	732.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	220.63	\$ 220.63	214.00	\$ 214.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	210.00	\$ 210.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
36	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	6	82.73	\$ 496.38	80.25	\$ 481.50	75.00	\$ 450.00	78.00	\$ 468.00	140.00	\$ 840.00
37	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	15	74.15	\$ 1,112.25	90.00	\$ 1,350.00	75.00	\$ 1,125.00	80.00	\$ 1,200.00	125.00	\$ 1,875.00
38	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	400.00	\$ 400.00	510.00	\$ 510.00	400.00	\$ 400.00	420.00	\$ 420.00	650.00	\$ 650.00
39	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUTAREA GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	EA	1	285.00	\$ 285.00	268.00	\$ 268.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	210.00	\$ 210.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
40	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	500	2.70	\$ 1,350.00	2.50	\$ 1,250.00	3.00	\$ 1,500.00	3.15	\$ 1,575.00	3.50	\$ 1,750.00
41	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	24	34.00	\$ 816.00	28.89	\$ 693.36	27.00	\$ 648.00	28.35	\$ 680.40	30.00	\$ 720.00

53RD STREET - JANDL DRIVE TO WEST MESA PASS -  
**Project:** WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ASPHALT OVERLAY

**Location:** 53RD STREET - JANDL DRIVE TO WEST MESA PASS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; TIM KRUEGER	Bid Estimate: \$ 228,927.00	Runge Enterprises, Bidder: Inc.	Bidder: Seal Pros, Inc. 612 Augustana	Dakota Road Bidder: Builders, Inc.	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company 1205 W. Russell	Excel Underground, Bidder: Inc. 1113 W. Killamey
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ -	Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue, Suite 101 Harrisburg, SD	Address: 1721 E. 60th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/30/15	City/State/Zip: 57118	City/State/Zip: 57032	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57108
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.334.4833	Phone No.: 605.767.3502	Phone No.: 605.334.3702	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.373.0005

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
42	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	933	34.00	\$ 31,722.00	35.31	\$ 32,944.23	35.00	\$ 32,655.00	34.65	\$ 32,328.45	39.00	\$ 36,387.00
43	900.0400	FURNISH AND INSTALL VALVE BOX	EA	2	325.00	\$ 650.00	294.25	\$ 588.50	275.00	\$ 550.00	290.00	\$ 580.00	350.00	\$ 700.00
44	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	1,043.25	\$ 2,086.50	975.00	\$ 1,950.00	1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	1,097.00	\$ 2,194.00
45	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	4	180.00	\$ 720.00	300.00	\$ 1,200.00	150.00	\$ 600.00	78.75	\$ 315.00	162.00	\$ 648.00
46	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	2	400.00	\$ 800.00	450.00	\$ 900.00	420.00	\$ 840.00	440.00	\$ 880.00	396.00	\$ 792.00
47	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	2	175.00	\$ 350.00	273.00	\$ 546.00	255.00	\$ 510.00	268.00	\$ 536.00	180.00	\$ 360.00
48	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	325.00	\$ 325.00	380.00	\$ 380.00	355.00	\$ 355.00	373.00	\$ 373.00	300.00	\$ 300.00
49	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	2	110.00	\$ 220.00	64.00	\$ 128.00	60.00	\$ 120.00	63.00	\$ 126.00	75.00	\$ 150.00
50	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	2,766.00	\$ 5,532.00	2,585.00	\$ 5,170.00	2,720.00	\$ 5,440.00	3,030.00	\$ 6,060.00
51	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	550.00	\$ 550.00	1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
52	900.6000	BACKFILLING WATER SERVICE TRENCH EXCAVATING AND WATER SERVICE RECONNECT EXCAVATE AND	FT	195	20.00	\$ 3,900.00	19.25	\$ 3,753.75	18.00	\$ 3,510.00	18.90	\$ 3,685.50	20.00	\$ 3,900.00
53	900.6003	BACKFILLING EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL FOR CITY FURNISHED	EA	21	250.00	\$ 5,250.00	321.00	\$ 6,741.00	300.00	\$ 6,300.00	315.00	\$ 6,615.00	350.00	\$ 7,350.00
54	900.6004	SMITH TAP	EA	2	925.00	\$ 1,850.00	1,284.00	\$ 2,568.00	1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00	900.00	\$ 1,800.00
55	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	24	4.00	\$ 96.00	4.00	\$ 96.00	3.75	\$ 90.00	4.00	\$ 96.00	4.45	\$ 106.80
56	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	933	4.00	\$ 3,732.00	4.00	\$ 3,732.00	3.75	\$ 3,498.75	4.00	\$ 3,732.00	4.45	\$ 4,151.85
57	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	3	1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	999.00	\$ 2,997.00
58	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	3	400.00	\$ 1,200.00	348.00	\$ 1,044.00	216.00	\$ 648.00	225.00	\$ 675.00	360.00	\$ 1,080.00
59	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	3	200.00	\$ 600.00	110.00	\$ 330.00	100.00	\$ 300.00	105.00	\$ 315.00	150.00	\$ 450.00
60	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	110.00	\$ 110.00	128.00	\$ 128.00	120.00	\$ 120.00	125.00	\$ 125.00	100.00	\$ 100.00
61	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	12	110.00	\$ 1,320.00	128.50	\$ 1,542.00	120.00	\$ 1,440.00	125.00	\$ 1,500.00	100.00	\$ 1,200.00

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$ 217,579.50	Total Bid	\$ 222,325.00	Total Bid	\$ 222,389.17	Total Bid	\$ 233,404.55	Total Bid	\$ 243,110.85
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

243109.52  
 1.3  
 243110.82

53RD STREET - JANDL DRIVE TO WEST MESA PASS -  
**Project:** WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ASPHALT OVERLAY

**Location:** 53RD STREET - JANDL DRIVE TO WEST MESA PASS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; TIM KRUEGER	Bid Estimate: \$ 228,927.00	Winter Brothers Bidder: Underground, Inc.	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.	H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ -	Address: PO Box 84108 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/30/15	City/State/Zip: 57118	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.543.6125	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	42,475.00	\$ 42,475.00	75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	95	4.00	\$ 380.00	8.00	\$ 760.00	10.00	\$ 950.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1620.8	2.50	\$ 4,052.00	4.00	\$ 6,483.20	4.00	\$ 6,483.20
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	77.6	10.00	\$ 776.00	12.00	\$ 931.20	8.00	\$ 620.80
5	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	20.2	10.00	\$ 202.00	12.00	\$ 242.40	8.00	\$ 161.60
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	780.9	2.50	\$ 1,952.25	8.00	\$ 6,247.20	7.00	\$ 5,466.30
7	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	150.00	\$ 150.00	225.00	\$ 225.00	250.00	\$ 250.00
8	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	4	75.00	\$ 300.00	125.00	\$ 500.00	125.00	\$ 500.00
9	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	1638.9	2.00	\$ 3,277.80	4.40	\$ 7,211.16	2.50	\$ 4,097.25
10	110.81110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	53	6.00	\$ 318.00	8.80	\$ 466.40	7.00	\$ 371.00
11	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	546.9	10.00	\$ 5,469.00	14.50	\$ 7,930.05	10.00	\$ 5,469.00
12	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION GRADE	CY	50	10.00	\$ 500.00	8.00	\$ 400.00	10.00	\$ 500.00
13	120.0150	STABILIZATION	CY	80	10.00	\$ 800.00	8.00	\$ 640.00	12.00	\$ 960.00
14	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	6.3	11.00	\$ 69.30	25.00	\$ 157.50	1.10	\$ 6.93
15	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	13.7	165.00	\$ 2,260.50	50.37	\$ 690.07	48.00	\$ 657.60
16	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	18.7	20.00	\$ 374.00	32.00	\$ 598.40	55.00	\$ 1,028.50
17	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	500.00	\$ 500.00	1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	517.9	20.00	\$ 10,358.00	16.00	\$ 8,286.40	20.00	\$ 10,358.00
19	260.7020	SELECT FILL	TON	300	10.00	\$ 3,000.00	10.00	\$ 3,000.00	15.00	\$ 4,500.00
20	320.1200	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE	TON	740	85.00	\$ 62,900.00	78.08	\$ 57,779.20	80.00	\$ 59,200.00
21	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	1976.1	4.25	\$ 8,398.43	6.59	\$ 13,022.50	8.00	\$ 15,808.80
22	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	20.2	60.00	\$ 1,212.00	43.13	\$ 871.23	42.00	\$ 848.40
23	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	47.2	94.00	\$ 4,436.80	62.96	\$ 2,971.71	61.00	\$ 2,879.20
24	380.9010	TEMPORARY GRAVEL CROSSING	EA	2	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1482	0.85	\$ 1,259.70	0.83	\$ 1,230.06	1.00	\$ 1,482.00
26	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	750.00	\$ 750.00	720.50	\$ 720.50	750.00	\$ 750.00
27	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	95	55.00	\$ 5,225.00	27.60	\$ 2,622.00	27.00	\$ 2,565.00
28	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	45.5	93.00	\$ 4,231.50	62.96	\$ 2,864.68	61.00	\$ 2,775.50
29	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1560.4	7.25	\$ 11,312.90	8.11	\$ 12,654.84	8.00	\$ 12,483.20
30	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	64	66.00	\$ 4,224.00	43.13	\$ 2,760.32	42.00	\$ 2,688.00
31	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	2	88.00	\$ 176.00	92.00	\$ 184.00	90.00	\$ 180.00
32	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	9.2	1.10	\$ 10.12	1.15	\$ 10.58	1.25	\$ 11.50
33	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	111.2	2.00	\$ 222.40	2.07	\$ 230.18	2.50	\$ 278.00
34	732.0200	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.045	10,000.00	\$ 450.00	10,222.22	\$ 460.00	9,888.89	\$ 445.00
35	732.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	220.00	\$ 220.00	230.00	\$ 230.00	220.00	\$ 220.00
36	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	6	85.00	\$ 510.00	86.25	\$ 517.50	85.00	\$ 510.00
37	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	15	85.00	\$ 1,275.00	85.00	\$ 1,275.00	75.00	\$ 1,125.00
38	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	900.00	\$ 900.00	400.00	\$ 400.00	440.00	\$ 440.00
39	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUTAREA GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	EA	1	500.00	\$ 500.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	220.00	\$ 220.00
40	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	500	2.75	\$ 1,375.00	4.00	\$ 2,000.00	4.00	\$ 2,000.00
41	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	24	45.00	\$ 1,080.00	45.00	\$ 1,080.00	40.00	\$ 960.00

53RD STREET - JANDL DRIVE TO WEST MESA PASS -  
**Project:** WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND ASPHALT OVERLAY

**Location:** 53RD STREET - JANDL DRIVE TO WEST MESA PASS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; TIM KRUEGER	Bid Estimate: \$ 228,927.00	Winter Brothers Bidder: Underground, Inc.	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.	H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ -	Address: PO Box 84108 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/30/15	City/State/Zip: 57118	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.543.6125	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
42	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	933	46.00	\$ 42,918.00	50.00	\$ 46,650.00	45.00	\$ 41,985.00
43	900.0400	FURNISH AND INSTALL VALVE BOX	EA	2	300.00	\$ 600.00	304.00	\$ 608.00	300.00	\$ 600.00
44	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	2	1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	1,113.00	\$ 2,226.00	1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
45	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	4	150.00	\$ 600.00	162.00	\$ 648.00	200.00	\$ 800.00
46	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	2	450.00	\$ 900.00	371.00	\$ 742.00	600.00	\$ 1,200.00
47	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	2	175.00	\$ 350.00	188.00	\$ 376.00	250.00	\$ 500.00
48	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	400.00	\$ 400.00	272.00	\$ 272.00	500.00	\$ 500.00
49	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	2	100.00	\$ 200.00	79.00	\$ 158.00	100.00	\$ 200.00
50	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	2,882.00	\$ 5,764.00	3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
51	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	750.00	\$ 750.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
52	900.6000	BACKFILLING WATER SERVICE TRENCH EXCAVATING AND WATER SERVICE RECONNECT EXCAVATE AND	FT	195	20.00	\$ 3,900.00	28.00	\$ 5,460.00	20.00	\$ 3,900.00
53	900.6003	BACKFILLING EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL FOR CITY FURNISHED	EA	21	400.00	\$ 8,400.00	450.00	\$ 9,450.00	400.00	\$ 8,400.00
54	900.6004	SMITH TAP	EA	2	750.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
55	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	24	4.00	\$ 96.00	5.00	\$ 120.00	3.00	\$ 72.00
56	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	933	5.00	\$ 4,665.00	5.50	\$ 5,131.50	3.50	\$ 3,265.50
57	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	3	1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	999.00	\$ 2,997.00	1,025.00	\$ 3,075.00
58	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	3	300.00	\$ 900.00	351.00	\$ 1,053.00	400.00	\$ 1,200.00
59	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	3	300.00	\$ 900.00	125.00	\$ 375.00	125.00	\$ 375.00
60	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	100.00	\$ 100.00	125.00	\$ 125.00	100.00	\$ 100.00
61	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	12	100.00	\$ 1,200.00	125.00	\$ 1,500.00	100.00	\$ 1,200.00

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$ 248,486.70	Total Bid	\$ 284,483.78	Total Bid	\$ 310,522.28
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------